
NORTH ROAD RACING PIGEON ASSOCIATION 

2018 RACE SCHEDULE 

Old Birds  Shipping Date  Liberation Date 

     

Huntsville Long Fri. May 04  Sat. May 5 

Gravenhurst Short    

     

Burks Falls Long Fri. May 11  Sat. May 12 

Gravenhurst Short    

     

North Bay Long Fri. May 18  Sat. May 19 

Huntsville Short    

     

Latchford Long Fri May 25  Sat. May 26 

North Bay Short    

     

Englehart Long Thurs May 31  Sat May 26 

North Bay Short    

     

Matheson  Long Thurs June 7   Sat. June 9 

 Latchford                      Short                

     

Smooth Rock Falls Long Thurs June 14   Sat June 16 

     

 

Latchford Long Fri. June 22  Sat. June 23 

North Bay Short    

     

Cochrane Long Thurs. June 28  Sat. June 30 

Latchford Short    

     

Latchford Long Fri. July 6  Sat. July 7 

North Bay Short    

     

Hearst Long Thurs. July 12  Sat. July 14 

     

 On weeks with a double release the long race will be released first. 

Old Birds: shipping limit of 30 birds per member on the long races and a 15-bird limit on the short races. 

Important! Pick Up times: These are the scheduled times for the trailer to leave on Friday pick up. 

Hamilton:  07:30 pm 

Flamboro:  08:15 pm 

Mississauga:  09:15 pm 

Central Peel:  10:00 pm 

Pine Valley:  10:45 pm 

 



NORTH ROAD RACING PIGEON ASSOCIATION 

2018 RACE SCHEDULE 

Young Birds  Shipping Date  Liberation Date 

     

Huntsville Long Fri. Aug. 3  Sat. Aug 4 

Gravenhurst Short    

     

Huntsville Long Fri Aug. 10  Sat. Aug. 11 

Gravenhurst Short    

     

Burks Falls Long Fri. Aug. 17  Sat. Aug. 18 

Gravenhurst Short    

     

Burks Falls Long Fri. Aug. 24  Sat. Aug. 25 

Gravenhurst Short    

     

North Bay Long Fri. Aug 31  Sat. Sept. 1 

Huntsville Short    

     

North Bay Long Fri. Sept7  Sat. Sept 8 

Huntsville Short    

     

Latchford Long Fri. Sept. 14  Sat. Sept. 15 

North Bay Short    

     

Latchford Long Fri. Sept. 21  Sat. Sept. 22 

North Bay Short    

     

Englehart Long Thurs. Sept. 27  Sat. Sept 29 

On weeks with a double release the long race will be released first. 

Young Bird shipping limit of 30 birds per member on the long races and a 15-bird limit on the short 

races.  

Trailer pickup times for young birds are the same as Old Bird pickup times. 

2018 NRRPA dues $35.00 

2017 Shipping Fees $250.00 Old Birds and 225.00 Young Birds and the short fee remains at $5.00 per 

week. Shipping fees for Old Birds due April 1 and Young Birds July 15 2018. Late fees of $50.00 will be 

applied on payments after the due dates.  

Each club will be responsible for collecting the dues and race fees and make payment to Cor Ubbels. 

All shipping fees to be paid through the club by cheque only NO CASH! 

Release times will be promptly posted to the NRRPA website on race day! 


